ZiLOG Worldwide Headquarters • 532 Race Street • San Jose, CA 95126
Telephone: 408.558.8500 • Fax: 408.558.8300 • www.zilog.com
Product Block Diagram
Overview
The ZNEO Z16F Series Flash microcontrollers are
based on ZiLOG’s advanced ZNEO 16-bit CPU
core. The ZNEO Z16F Series MCU family of
devices set a new standard of performance and

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PB019204-0806 Ordering Information
High Performance 16-Bit Microcontrollers
ZNEO™ Z16F Series Product Brief
6
Z16F2810FI20AG 128 4 No 60 1 3 12 1 2 1 80-pin QFP
Z16F2810AG20AG 128 4 No 46 1 3 12 1 2 1 64-pin LQFP
Z16F2810VH20AG 128 4 No 46 1 3 12 1 2 1 68-pin PLCC
Z16F6411AL20AG 64 4 Yes 76 1 3 12 1 2 1 100-pin LQFP
Z16F6411FI20AG 64 4 Yes 60 1 3 12 1 2 1 80-pin QFP
Z16F3211AL20AG 32 2 Yes 76 1 3 12 1 2 1 100-pin LQFP
Z16F3211FI20AG 32 2 Yes 60 1 3 12 1 2 1 80-pin QFP
ZNEO Z16F Series Development Tools
Z16F2800100ZCOG ZNEO Z16F Series Development Kit
ZUSBSC00100ZACG USB Smart Cable Accessory Kit
Pa
rt
 N

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PB019204-0806 Ordering Information
High Performance 16-Bit Microcontrollers
ZNEO™ Z16F Series Product Brief
7
Part Number Suffix Designations
Z16 F 28 11 AL 20 S G
Environmental Flow
G = Lead Free
Temperature Range
S = Standard, 0 °C to +70 °C
E = Extended, –40 °C to +105 °C
A = Automotive, –40 °C to +125 °C
Speed
20 = 20 MHz
Package
AG = LQFP-64
AL = LQFP-100
FI = QFP-80
VH = PLCC-68
Device Type
10 = without External Interface
11 = with External Interface
Memory Size
Up to 128 KB Flash, Up to 4 KB RAM
Memory Type
F = Flash
ZiLOG 16-bit ZNEO Microcontroller Family
Note: The packages are not available for all memory sizes. See Ordering Information for
the packages available as per your requirements.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PB019204-0806 Ordering Information
High Performance 16-Bit Microcontrollers
ZNEO™ Z16F Series Product Brief
8
The product brief contains an overview of the silicon feature set and operating parameters and should not be
considered as the final specification. See the product specification for the actual feature set and operating parameters
for this product.
This publication is subject to replacement by a later edition. To determine whether a later edition exists, or to request
copies of publications, contact:
ZiLOG Worldwide Headquarters
532 Race Street
San Jose, CA 95126
Telephone: 408.558.8500